

Common Warranty for Seal-Zit®

Fuller Bros., Inc. offers the following warranties to purchasers of Seal-Zit® in Australia, applicable throughout its service life, and in addition to the standard consumer guarantees applicable under Australian law (subject to installation without contaminants and the use of recommended volumes):

- i) Seal-Zit® will not contribute to the loss of integrity of tyre inner liners, rim bases and other rim components with which it comes into contact during operation
- ii) Seal-Zit® will not damage any tyre or rim components, including tyre repairs, approved pressure monitoring devices and valving
- Seal-Zit[®] will provide a reduction in air loss resulting from tyre degradation and/or minor iii) damage. (e.g. Vent Hole leaks, inner liner damage and minor penetrations)
- Seal-Zit[®] will provide a reduction in tyre operating temperature iv)
- V) Seal-Zit[®] will not contribute to combustion within a tyre (Flashpoint tested to exceed 1500°C)
- Seal-Zit® will not produce hazardous vapour during servicing and operation vi)
- Seal-Zit[®] formulation is readily biodegradable and will cause no damage to the vii) environment

Should it be proven Seal-Zit® has failed to provide any of the above warranties, the purchaser will be fully compensated for the total cost of the product. In addition to this, the purchaser will have the right to make claim for damages caused to affected tyre and wheel assemblies under the Product Liability Insurance Coverage held by Fuller Bros., Inc., but in no event will Fuller Bros., Inc. be liable for incidental or consequential damages, including, without limitations, lost profits, loss of use or downtime.

Claims must be lodged in writing, with full details of operation, warranty failure and, wherever possible, photographic evidence within 14 days of said failure.

All decisions on product warranty will be made by a representative of Fuller Bros., Inc. within 14 days of claim lodgement. The Vice President, Fuller Bros., Inc. will act as final arbiter on all claims.

Signed:

Tim Fuller, President

Date: 11-11-2014

Fuller Brothers, Inc. 11507 SE Hwy. 212, P.O. Box 280, Clackamas, OR 97015, USA Office: 503-657-9366 Fax: 503-657-0528